

The City of Lee's Summit Final Agenda

Public Works Committee

Monday, April 8, 2024
4:30 PM
City Council Chambers
and Via Video Conference
220 SE Green Street
Lee's Summit, MO 64063

Notice is hereby given that the Public Works Committee for the City of Lee's Summit will meet in Regular Session on Monday, April 8, 2024, at 4:30 p.m. in person and via video conference as provided by Section 2-50 of the City of Lee's Summit Code of Ordinances, adopted by the City Council on June 15, 2021, Ordinance No. 9172. Persons wishing to comment on any item of business on the agenda via video conference may do so by sending a request prior to 12:00 p.m. on Monday, April 8, 2024, to the City Clerk at clerk@cityofls.net to attend the meeting on the video conferencing platform. The City Clerk will provide instructions regarding how to attend by this method. The meeting may be viewed on the City's website at WatchLS.net, and on various cable providers (Spectrum Channel 2, AT&T U-Verse Channel 99 and Comcast Channel 7).

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Business

Α.	<u>2024-6074</u>	Approval of the March 11, 2024, Public Works Committee Action Letter	

В.	<u> 1MP-2886</u>	An Ordinance authorizing the execution of an agreement between the City of
		Lee's Summit, Missouri and Titan Built, LLC for the amount of \$87,825.00 for
		Pre-Construction Services for the Joint Operations Facility and Phase 2
		Police/Courts Renovations, and authorizing the City Manager to execute an
		agreement for the same.

<u>Presenter:</u> Sharon Bloom, Project Manager

C. <u>TMP-2898</u> An Ordinance authorizing the execution of an agreement between the City of

Pre-Construction Services for the Fire Station 1 Replacement or Renovations.

Lee's Summit, Missouri and Newkirk Novak Construction Partners for

<u>Presenter:</u> Sharon Bloom, Project Manager

D.	TMP-2968	An Ordinance approving the award of Bid No. 798 for the Traffic Calming Project for NE Mulberry Street, NE Independence Avenue, and NE Brandywine Road to MegaKC Corporation in the amount of \$163,431.85, and authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement for the same.
	<u>Presenter:</u>	Erin Ralovo, Senior Staff Engineer
E.	TMP-2964 Presenter:	An Ordinance authorizing the execution of the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission Cost Share Agreement Supplemental #1 between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, and the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission for State Project Number J4P3196, M291 North Interchange with US50, and authorizing the Mayor to execute an agreement for the same. Craig Kohler, Senior Staff Engineer
F.	TMP-2967	An Ordinance awarding the bid for Project No. 576322-8C for the stormwater improvements: Noeleen Lane to Earthworks Excavation, LLC in the amount of \$344,037.55, and authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement for the same.
	<u>Presenter:</u>	Karen Quackenbush, Senior Staff Engineer
G.	TMP-2955	An Ordinance awarding the bid for Project No. 792-OV for the Mill & Overlay FY25 Program to Ideker, Inc. in the amount of \$4,292,231.22 and authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement for the same.
	<u>Presenter:</u>	Vince Schmoeger, Project Manager
Н.	2024-6213	Presentation: FY25 DRAFT Capital Improvement Plan - Published for Public Comment.
	<u>Presenter:</u>	George Binger, P.E., Deputy Director of Public Works / City Engineer
I.	2024-6181	Presentation: Project Delivery Methods
	<u>Presenter:</u>	Michael Park, PE, Director of Public Works

6. Roundtable

7. Adjournment

For your convenience, City Council agendas, as well as videos of City Council and Council Committee meetings, may be viewed on the City's Legislative Information Center website at "Ismo.legistar.com"